
1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

9,809

13,175

11

5

23,000

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

3,050

4,596

2,066

1,491

5,500

2,255

1,178

978

1,234

652

23,000

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,115

1,353

419

116

13

6

421

1,096

2,609

4,334

2,029

1,055

309

319

3,443 11,751

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

3,379 19,592

20,311 2,595

29

94

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

17,332

2,296

0

211

0

1,905

0

21,744

5,941

16,951

108

23,000

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

381

330

2,685

334

16,378

0

945

1,947

23,000

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

542

22,426

0

32

23,000

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13,288

13,288

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 04/01/2019

To: 06/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS  
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

23,000
8,829

LIHEAP Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

3,039

2,340

257

1,461

513

541

648

30

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

3,057

1,953

1,395

1,169

711

544

0

8,829

8,829

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,962

6,867

0

0

0

0

8,829

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

2,393

1,578

1,738

1,263

946

667

243

1

0

0

8,829

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

500

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

135

735

1,847

584

4,263

90

675

0

8,829

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

987

1,461

841

104

0

43

19

2,314

240

482

17

274

0

3,747

0

7,326

1,060

0

0

1,990

0

0

0

0

421

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

3,792

5,183

4

11

8,990

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,030

1,634

721

512

2,034

918

535

534

723

349

8,990

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

284

517

169

41

5

3

46

298

1,166

1,846

1,051

487

168

47

1,065 5,063

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,643 7,293

8,161 802

54

27

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

6,762

1,381

0

145

0

896

0

9,184

1,493

7,469

28

8,990

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

333

65

623

37

7,464

0

323

145

8,990

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

327

8,605

0

58

8,990

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5,605

5,605

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 04/01/2019

To: 06/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS  
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

8,990
3,826

OEAP PAC Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,584

844

89

519

227

328

227

8

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,588

864

524

432

245

173

0

3,826

3,826

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,033

2,793

0

0

0

0

3,826

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

993

677

800

581

401

271

103

0

0

0

3,826

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

166

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

52

270

661

290

2,023

60

304

0

3,826

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

330

696

427

65

0

19

9

1,263

119

182

6

115

0

1,350

0

3,190

342

0

0

830

0

0

0

0

141

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

6,624

9,078

5

9

15,716

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

2,131

3,350

1,502

1,125

3,700

1,437

693

609

769

400

15,716

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

859

1,154

337

105

21

2

104

952

1,766

2,519

1,214

670

156

280

2,582 7,557

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 0

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

2,304 13,352

13,379 2,192

60

145

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

11,403

1,545

0

126

0

1,273

0

14,347

5,210

10,231

275

15,716

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

221

323

1,983

342

9,980

0

569

2,298

15,716

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

263

15,390

0

63

15,716

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8,733

8,733

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report
From: 04/01/2019

To: 06/30/2019

Agency - County: OHCS  
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

15,716
5,610

OEAP PGE Program Year 2019

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,755

1,607

132

1,057

298

219

537

5

0

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,767

1,128

927

771

579

438

0

5,610

5,610

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

916

4,694

0

0

0

0

5,610

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

1,386

973

1,070

814

643

548

174

2

0

0

5,610

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

455

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

99

432

1,256

346

2,598

65

359

0

5,610

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

608

904

469

52

0

22

16

1,351

118

286

9

154

0

2,625

0

4,483

588

0

0

1,319

0

0

0

0

321

0

Report Date: 10/24/19 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1


	OHCS
	OEAP PAC 19 CC Ending 06302019.pdf
	OHCS

	OEAP PGE 19 CC Ending 06 30 2019.pdf
	OHCS


