Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

Agency - County: OHCS	From:	04/01/2019
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant: LIHEAP Program Year 2019	То:	06/30/2019
A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		23,000
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		8,829

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL	CHARA	CIERIER	
1. Gender		Number of	of Individuals
a. Male			9,809
b. Female			13,175
c. Other			11
d. Unknown/not reported			5
e. TOTAL			23,000
2. Age		Number of	of Individuals
a. 0-5			3,050
b. 6-13			4,596
c. 14-17			2,066
d. 18-24			1,491
e. 25-44			5,500
f. 45-54			2,255
g. 55-59			1,178
h. 60-64			978
i. 65-74			1,234
j. 75+			652
k. Unknown/not reported			0
I. TOTAL			23,000
3. Education Levels		Number of	of Individuals
		[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8		1,115	1,096
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate		1,353	2,609
c. High School Grad/Equivalency	Diploma	419	4,334
d. 12 grade+Some Post Seconda	iry	116	2,029
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate		13	1,055
f. Grad of other Post Secondary S	School	6	309
k. Unknown/not reported		421	319
I. TOTAL		3,443	11,751
4. Disconnected Youth		Number o	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neit	her working	or in school	0
5. Health		Number of	of Individuals
	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	3,379	19,592	29
b. Health Insurance*	20,311	2,595	94
Health Insurance Sources			
c.1. Medicaid		17,332	
c.2. Medicare		2,296	
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program		0	
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults		0	
c.5. Military Health Care		211	
c.6. Direct Purchase		0	
c.7. Employment Based		1,905	
c.8. Unknown/not reported			0

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	5,941
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	16,951
a.3. Unknown/not reported	108
a.4. TOTAL	23,000
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	381
b.2. Asian	330
b.3. Black or African American	2,685
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Island	der 334
b.5. White	16,378
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	945
b.8. Unknown/not reported	1,947
b.9. TOTAL	23,000
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	542
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	22,426
d. Unknown/not reported	32
e. TOTAL	23,000
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	0
g. Retired	0
h. Unknown/not reported	13,288
i. TOTAL	13,288

c.9. TOTAL

21,744

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	3,039
b. Two Adults, No Children	513
c. Single Parent Female	2,340
d. Single Parent Male	257
e. Two Parent Household	1,461
f. Non-related Adults with Children	541
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	648
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	30
j. TOTAL	8,829

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	3,057
b. Two	1,953
c. Three	1,395
d. Four	1,169
e. Five	711
f. Six or more	544
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	8,829
11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	1,962
b. Rent	6,867
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	8,829
12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	2,393

a. Up to 50%	2,393
b. 51% to 75%	1,578
c. 76% to 100%	1,738
d. 101% to 125%	1,263
e. 126% to 150%	946
f. 151% to 175%	667
g. 176% to 200%	243
h. 201% to 250%	1
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	8,829

13. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	500
b. Income from Employment, Other Source	135
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	735
d. Income from Employment,NCB	1,847
e. Income from Other Source Only	584
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	4,263
g. No Income	90
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	675
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	8,829

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source Numb	er of Households
a. TANF	987
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	1,461
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	841
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	104
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	0
f. Private Disability Insurance	43
g. Worker's Compensation	19
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	2,314
i. Pension	240
j. Child Support	482
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	17
I. Unemployment Insurance	274
m. EITC	0
n. Other	3,747
o. Unknown/not reported	0
15. Non-Cash Benefits Numb	er of Households
a. SNAP	7,326
b. WIC	1,060
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0

- e. Public Housing
- f. Permanent Supportive Housing
- g. HUD-VASH h. Childcare Voucher
- i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

1,990

0

0

0

0

421

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

Agency - County: OHCS	From:	04/01/2019
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant: OEAP PAC Program Year 2019	То:	06/30/2019
A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		8,990
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		3,826

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVE		-	
1. Gender		Number of	of Individuals
a. Male			3,792
b. Female			5,183
c. Other			4
d. Unknown/not reported			11
e. TOTAL			8,990
2. Age		Number of	of Individuals
a. 0-5			1,030
b. 6-13			1,634
c. 14-17			721
d. 18-24			512
e. 25-44			2,034
f. 45-54			918
g. 55-59			535
h. 60-64			534
i. 65-74			723
j. 75+			349
k. Unknown/not reported			0
I. TOTAL			8,990
3. Education Levels		Number	of Individuals
		[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8		284	298
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate		517	1,166
c. High School Grad/Equivalen	icy Diploma	169	1,846
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secon	Idary	41	1,051
e. 2 or 4 years College Gradua	ite	5	487
f. Grad of other Post Secondar	y School	3	168
k. Unknown/not reported		46	47
I. TOTAL		1,065	5,063
4. Disconnected Youth		Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are n	either working	or in school	0
5. Health		Number of	of Individuals
	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,643	7,293	54
b. Health Insurance*	8,161	802	27
Health Insurance Sources			
c.1. Medicaid		6,762	
c.2. Medicare			1,381
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program			0
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults			0
c.5. Military Health Care			145
c.6. Direct Purchase			0
c.7. Employment Based			896
c.8. Unknown/not reported			0

6. Ethnicity/Race Num	ber of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	1,493
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	7,469
a.3. Unknown/not reported	28
a.4. TOTAL	8,990
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	333
b.2. Asian	65
b.3. Black or African American	623
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	37
b.5. White	7,464
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	323
b.8. Unknown/not reported	145
b.9. TOTAL	8,990
7. Military Status Num	ber of Individuals
a. Veteran	327
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	8,605
d. Unknown/not reported	58
e. TOTAL	8,990
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Num	ber of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0

- f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force
- g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

- c.8. Unknown/not reported
- c.9. TOTAL

9,184

0

0

5,605

5,605

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,584
b. Two Adults, No Children	227
c. Single Parent Female	844
d. Single Parent Male	89
e. Two Parent Household	519
f. Non-related Adults with Children	328
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	227
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	8
j. TOTAL	3,826

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,588
b. Two	864
c. Three	524
d. Four	432
e. Five	245
f. Six or more	173
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	3,826
11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	1,033
b. Rent	2,793
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	3,826
12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	993
b E10/ to 7E0/	677

	000
b. 51% to 75%	677
c. 76% to 100%	800
d. 101% to 125%	581
e. 126% to 150%	401
f. 151% to 175%	271
g. 176% to 200%	103
h. 201% to 250%	0
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	3,826

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households a. Income from Employment Only 166 b. Income from Employment, Other Source 52 270 c. Income from Employment, Other Source, NCB d. Income from Employment,NCB 661 e. Income from Other Source Only 290 2,023 f. Income from Other Source,NCB g. No Income 60 304 h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only i. Unknown/not reported 0 j. TOTAL 3,826

Below, please report the typpes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

 a. TANF b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI) c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI) d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension 	330 696 427 65 0 19
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	427 65 0
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	65 0
	0
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	
	10
f. Private Disability Insurance	19
g. Worker's Compensation	9
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,263
i. Pension	119
j. Child Support	182
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	6
I. Unemployment Insurance	115
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,350
o. Unknown/not reported	0
15. Non-Cash Benefits Nu	mber of <u>Households</u>
a. SNAP	3,190
b. WIC	342
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	830
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	0
g. HUD-VASH	0

j. Other

h. Childcare Voucher i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

k. Unknown/not reported

0

0

0

141

Energy Assistance: All Characteristics Report

Agency - County: OHCS	From:	04/01/2019
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant: OEAP PGE Program Year 2019	То:	06/30/2019
A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		15,716
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:		5,610

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL C			
1. Gender		Number of	of Individuals
a. Male			6,624
b. Female			9,078
c. Other			5
d. Unknown/not reported			9
e. TOTAL			15,716
2. Age		Number of	of Individuals
a. 0-5			2,131
b. 6-13			3,350
c. 14-17			1,502
d. 18-24			1,125
e. 25-44			3,700
f. 45-54			1,437
g. 55-59			693
h. 60-64			609
i. 65-74			769
j. 75+			400
k. Unknown/not reported			0
I. TOTAL			15,716
3. Education Levels		Number of	of Individuals
		[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8		859	952
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate		1,154	1,766
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Di	ploma	337	2,519
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary		105	1,214
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate		21	670
f. Grad of other Post Secondary Sch	loor	2	156
k. Unknown/not reported		104	280
I. TOTAL		2,582	7,557
4. Disconnected Youth			of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neithe	r working	or in school	0
5. Health			of Individuals
_	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	2,304	13,352	60
b. Health Insurance*	13,379	2,192	145
Health Insurance Sources			
c.1. Medicaid		11,403	
c.2. Medicare		1,545	
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program		0	
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults		0	
c.5. Military Health Care		126	
c.6. Direct Purchase		0	
c.7. Employment Based		1,273	
c.8. Unknown/not reported			0

	-		
c.9	то	TAL	

Report Date: 10/24/19

14,347

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	5,210
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	10,231
a.3. Unknown/not reported	275
a.4. TOTAL	15,716
b. Race	
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	221
b.2. Asian	323
b.3. Black or African American	1,983
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islan	der 342
b.5. White	9,980
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	569
b.8. Unknown/not reported	2,298
b.9. TOTAL	15,716
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	263
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	15,390
d. Unknown/not reported	63
e. TOTAL	15,716
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	0
b. Employed Part-Time	0
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	0
d. Unemployed, Short Term	0
e. Unemployed, Long Term	0
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	0
g. Retired	0
g. Retired h. Unknown/not reported	0 8,733

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,755
b. Two Adults, No Children	298
c. Single Parent Female	1,607
d. Single Parent Male	132
e. Two Parent Household	1,057
f. Non-related Adults with Children	219
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	537
h. Other	0
i. Unknown/not reported	5
j. TOTAL	5,610

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,767
b. Two	1,128
c. Three	927
d. Four	771
e. Five	579
f. Six or more	438
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	5,610
11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	916
b. Rent	4,694
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	5,610
12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	1,386

b. 51% to 75%	973
c. 76% to 100%	1,070
d. 101% to 125%	814
e. 126% to 150%	643
f. 151% to 175%	548
g. 176% to 200%	174
h. 201% to 250%	2
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	5,610

13. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
13. Level of Household Income	
a. Income from Employment Only	455
b. Income from Employment, Other Source	99
c. Income from Employment, Other Source, NCB	432
d. Income from Employment,NCB	1,256
e. Income from Other Source Only	346
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	2,598
g. No Income	65
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	359
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	5,610

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of	Households
a. TANF	608
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	904
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	469
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	52
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	0
f. Private Disability Insurance	22
g. Worker's Compensation	16
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,351
i. Pension	118
j. Child Support	286
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	9
I. Unemployment Insurance	154
m. EITC	0
n. Other	2,625
o. Unknown/not reported	0
15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of	Households
a. SNAP	4,483
b. WIC	588
c. LIHEAP	0
d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. Public Housing	1,319

- f. Permanent Supportive Housing
- g. HUD-VASH
- h. Childcare Voucher
- i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy
- j. Other
- k. Unknown/not reported

0

0

0

0

321